Incident #

24-022483

24-022488

24-022489

24-022491

24-022498

24-022520

24-022522

24-022524

24-022529

24-022534

Date
07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

Time

00:20:

00:47:

00:59:

01:06:

02:30:

08:35:

08:48:

08:53:

09:49:

10:16:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

71412024  thru
Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FIGHT
FIGHT

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

71412024
Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM

100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

REMOVE SUBJECT
TRESPASSING

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

400 BLOCK IMPERIAL ST

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

100 BLOCK S CAMERON ST



24-022536

24-022537

24-022544

24-022549

24-022553

24-022555

24-022557

24-022559

24-022560

24-022562

24-022564

24-022566

24-022569

24-022570

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

10:37:

10:44:

13:13:

13:22:

13:59:

14:49:

15:08:

15:40:

15:53:

15:56:

16:01:

16:21:

18:26:

18:37:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

REMOVE SUBJECT
TRESPASSING

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

DISABLED VEHICLE

S BRADDOCK ST/ W GERMAIN ST

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK FOX DR

2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

VALLEY AVE/ WENTWORTH DR

MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

100 BLOCK WINGATE DR

200 BLOCK MAPLE DR

E BOSCAWEN ST/ N CAMERON ST 'DTM

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD



24-022571

24-022574

24-022582

24-022589

24-022591

24-022594

24-022602

24-022605

24-022608

24-022611

24-022612

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

07/04/2024

18:59:

19:24:

20:32:

21:07:

21:26:

21:44.

22:17:

22:38:

22:52:

23:20:

23:29:

DISABLED VEHICLE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

HIT AND RUN
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FIREWORKS
FIREWORKS

FIREWORKS
FIREWORKS

FIREWORKS
FIREWORKS

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
HIT AND RUN

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

1500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST

00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST

100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST

N BRADDOCK ST/ W FAIRFAX LN

00 BLOCK JACKSON AVE

400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE



24-022613 07/04/2024 23:50:

24-022614 07/04/2024 23:54:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 71812024
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FIREWORKS
FIREWORKS

FIREWORKS
FIREWORKS

37

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

W TEVIS ST/ WOODBERRY LN



