## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

7/4/2024 thru 7/4/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	<b>Date</b> Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-022483	07/04/2024 00:20:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
24-022488	07/04/2024 00:47:	FIGHT FIGHT	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
24-022489	07/04/2024 00:59:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-022491	07/04/2024 01:06:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-022498	07/04/2024 02:30:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-022520	07/04/2024 08:35:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	400 BLOCK IMPERIAL ST
24-022522	07/04/2024 08:48:	REMOVE SUBJECT TRESPASSING	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022524	07/04/2024 08:53:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022529	07/04/2024 09:49:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-022534	07/04/2024 10:16:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	100 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

24-022536	07/04/2024 10:37:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	S BRADDOCK ST/ W GERMAIN ST
24-022537	07/04/2024 10:44:	REMOVE SUBJECT TRESPASSING	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022544	07/04/2024 13:13:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	500 BLOCK FOX DR
24-022549	07/04/2024 13:22:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-022553	07/04/2024 13:59:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-022555	07/04/2024 14:49:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-022557	07/04/2024 15:08:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD
24-022559	07/04/2024 15:40:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022560	07/04/2024 15:53:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	VALLEY AVE/ WENTWORTH DR
24-022562	07/04/2024 15:56:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
24-022564	07/04/2024 16:01:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	100 BLOCK WINGATE DR
24-022566	07/04/2024 16:21:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 BLOCK MAPLE DR
24-022569	07/04/2024 18:26:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	E BOSCAWEN ST/ N CAMERON ST 'DTM
24-022570	07/04/2024 18:37:	DISABLED VEHICLE	E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

## DISABLED VEHICLE

24-022571	07/04/2024 18:59:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-022574	07/04/2024 19:24:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-022582	07/04/2024 20:32:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DRUNK IN PUBLIC	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-022589	07/04/2024 21:07:	HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT/NO PI	1500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-022591	07/04/2024 21:26:	FIREWORKS FIREWORKS	100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST
24 022504	07/04/2024 21.44	FIREWORKS	00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST
24-022594	07/04/2024 21:44:	FIREWORKS	00 BLOCK W GERMAIN ST
24-022602	07/04/2024 22:17:	FIREWORKS FIREWORKS	100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST
24-022605	07/04/2024 22:38:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE HIT AND RUN	N BRADDOCK ST/ W FAIRFAX LN
24-022608	07/04/2024 22:52:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	00 BLOCK JACKSON AVE
24-022611	07/04/2024 23:20:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-022612	07/04/2024 23:29:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

 24-022613
 07/04/2024 23:50:
 FIREWORKS FIREWORKS
 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

 24-022614
 07/04/2024 23:54:
 FIREWORKS FIREWORKS
 W TEVIS ST/ WOODBERRY LN

 Total Number of Calls:
 37

Printed: 7/8/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency